7846KS PARTS LIST NOTE:

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN PARTS 2994, 3329K, 3330, & 3332 ARE INCLUDED IN

1122 |FITTING-#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC PART 3195KS AS AN ASSEMBLY AND THESE NUMBERS

oo

1187 |SCREW-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS WOULD BE USED TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS.

1278 [NUT-3/8 FLANGE PARTS 6572C, 6649BR, AND 6910 ARE NOT SHOWN

2042 |NUT-5/16—-18 HEX ZINC

2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2417 |PLUG-#8 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2723 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 4  FUNC.

2747 |BOLT-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3075 |VALVE-DELTROL

5074 |COIL-DELTROL

3195KS|PUMP-BR—-3" MOTOR-5 QT-KS

6572C |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED CONTACTOR

6649BR|HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

N DR DN DRI NG BN Y NG N DN B N D N NG G

6910 |HARNESS, 4 FUNC BIROT 3IN/CONTACTOR

2994 |CONTACTOR—REVERSING

3329K |RESERVOIR-KIT-3195KS

3330 |CAP—FILL-3195KS—3200KS—3201KS

3352 |MOTOR-3195KS—-3200KS—-3201KS

i REVISIONS BY:|  DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE |USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 4 FUNCTION PUMP |AUTOMATIC LEVELING SYSTEMS

_— — — TOLERANCES:
— XXX 0.010 /S&'ZEH(‘:A“% |MATER'AL
_—— I I XX+ 0.010 :

X % 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
SJ 5/2/18 PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BIROT M/0 3 IN NPF—KS

ANG. * 1/2°
LEVELLING REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|_ l 1 OF 3|P784B6KS -




2330

— — — REVSORS DA UNLESSSE&?E%RWISE TLEFUNCTION PUMP |XLSJ%%M?A'\"I':IC LEVELING SYSTEMS
— )T(Q)'ZERiANocg% SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
r I XX % 0.010 1: 1
— :x + o:o;',o DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. + 1/2° SJ 5/2/18 PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BIROT M/0 3 IN NPF-KS
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APPD BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
2 OF 3|P7846KS |—

LEVELLING

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX




: I
I
1 Y
197 T_’U
i 1 -
:.H
Tl 20mm — — 65mm
=i
' N 83mm
6mm —16
24m nl?
Mount Studs
. 168mm 35TmMm — ]
£ REVSIONS o DATE N PechED: - |4 FUNCTION PUMP |XlSJ%[())M?L\NT:IC LEVELING SYSTEMS
— — — TOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE [MATERIAL
=Dr I pirass RTE)
- X hoow  [RVBETNE o PONP & WAN 4 FUN BROT /0 3 N NPF—KS
LEVELLING REMOV@NiLLiBEJé?{s AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: |REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX | — - 3 OF 3|P7846KS —




B = RETRACT FUNCTION

B1 = LEFT FRONT JACK
(BROWN /BLACK)

B2 = RIGHT FRONT JACK
(WHITE /BLACK)

B3 = LEFT REAR JACK
(ORANGE /BLACK)

B4 = RIGHT REAR JACK
(YELLOW /BLACK)

HYDRAULIC HOSE CONNECTIONS
7846KS (3195KS PUMP)

= EXTEND FUNCTION
T1 = LEFT FRONT JACK (BROWN)

T2 = RIGHT FRONT JACK (WHITE)
T3 = LEFT REAR JACK (ORANGE)
T4 = RIGHT REAR JACK (YELLOW)




6mm ALLEN SOCKET

MANUAL OVE

LOCATED UNDER STICKER

RRIDE

7948KS (3195KS PUMP) WIRING
MANUAL OVERRIDE’ SCREWS

P
N

2

—

©

O

5O &
=

©

)

‘WE;__TO A2 STUD ON MOTOR

—

b
[]

/I

TO GROUND
STUD ON PUMP

— Pt==—

\\\\\\——TO A1 STUD ON MOTOR

12VDC + FROM BATTERY

16 GA BLUE 12VDC EXTEND
16 GA BLACK GROUND

16GA GREEN 12VDC RETRACT

18GA BROWN 12VDC LEFT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA WHITE 12VDC RIGHT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA ORANGE 12VDC LEFT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA YELLOW 12VDC RIGHT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

GROUND STUD FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY




Small Bi—Rotational Pump Assembly

To perform the manual

override procedure, using a 3mm
allen wrench, all set screws
must be turned clockwise
“open” until they are snug.
Manual override screw, Once all levelers are retracted,
6mm allen head, is under turn all valve screws counter

this sticker. Using a 2000 clockwise “closed” until snug.
rom minimum drill, retract

jacks by turning counter
clockwise. To extend, turn
screw clockwise.




	P7846KS PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BI ROT MO 3 IN NPF-KS_P1.pdf
	P7846KS PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BI ROT MO 3 IN NPF-K_P2.pdf
	P7846KS PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BI ROT MO 3 IN NPF-KS_P3.pdf
	P7846KS PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BI ROT MO 3 IN NPF-KS_P4.pdf
	P7846KS PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BI ROT MO 3 IN NPF-KS_P5.pdf
	P7846KS PUMP & MAN 4 FUN BI ROT MO 3 IN NPF-KS_P6.pdf

